07-23-1998



U.!

100772441

FFICE

Case Docket No. 96068A

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Riad I. Asfahani

Samuel J. Manganello

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: USX CORPORATION

Street Address:

600 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No XX

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: July 14, 1998

Title: THERMOMECHANICALLY CONTROLLED PROCESSED HIGH STRENGTH WEATHERING STEEL WITH LOW YIELD/TENSILE RATIO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 14, 1998

A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

07/23/1998 DNBUYEN 00000232 160485 09118902

01 FC:581

40.00 CHAdditional numbers attached? **Yes** No XX

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document 5. should be mailed:

Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton

Law and Finance Building Suite 707, 429 Fourth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

PATENT REEL: 9322 FRAME: 0972

Assignment

| WHEREAS, We the undersigned employee(s) of USX Corporation |
|---|
| have made inventions or improvements entitled THERMOMECHANICALLY CONTROLLED |
| PROCESSED HIGH STRENGTH WEATHERING STEEL WITH LOW YIELD/ |
| TENSILE RATIO |
| which are subject to the provisions of United States Steel Patent Rules, and have this 14th |
| day ofJuly,19.98 executed an application for United States |
| Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements; |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with said United States Steel Patent Rules and in- |
| tending to be legally bound,We_ hereby assign and transfer unto USX |
| CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, the entire right, title and interest in and to said |
| application and inventions or improvements for the United States, together with all divisions, |
| continuations and renewals of said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to |
| said inventions or improvements for all foreign countries to its Subsidiary USX ENGINEERS AND |
| CONSULTANTS, INC., a corporation of Delaware, with the right to file applications for and to |
| obtain patents and/or other protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries for- |
| eign to the United States and to claim for such foreign applications the benefit of the Interna- |
| tional Convention. |
| Executed this 14thday of July 19.98 |
| Samuel Mangarelle (SEAL) |
| (SEAL) |
| ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| Para Por min |
| State of ternsylvania }ss. |
| Personally appeared before me this / I day of July 1998, RIAD I. ASFAHANI and SAMUEL J MANGANELLO |
| to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and |
| acknowledged that the executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated. |
| Notary Public |
| Notarial Seal Thelma E. Gates, Notary Public Monroeville Boro, Allegheny County CKNOW LEDGMENT My Commission Expires March 23, 2002 |
| Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries |
| County of Ss. |
| , |
| Personally appeared before me this day of |
| to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and |
| acknowledged thatexecuted and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated. |
| |

PATENT REEL: 9322 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 07/20/1998